Current Sense Resistor Datasheet
© 2024 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: BT.04/04/24
1
Surface Mount High Current Jumper
AEC-Q200 Qualified  > WJC-A Series
Littelfuse WJC-A Series is a high-current metal foil jumper chip.

	■ Low ESL
	■ Server
	■ Automotive
Application
RoHS Pb
Resources Accessories Samples
Additional Information
	■ Small size
	■ High voltage
Benefits
Part Number
Size Resistance Value Max
(mΩ)
Imax (A) Standard Package Qty
Inch mm
WJC0201LJUMPFKR-A 0201 0603 1 8 10000
WJC0402LJUMPFKR-A 0402 1005 0.5 20 10000
WJC0603LJUMPFNR-A 0603 1608 0.2 26 5000
WJC0805LJUMPFNR-A 0805 2012 0.2 35 5000
WJC1206LJUMPFNR-A 1206 3216 0.2 40 5000
Current Sense Resistor Datasheet
© 2024 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: BT.04/04/24

Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: BT.04/04/24
4
Surface Mount High Current Jumper
AEC-Q200 Qualified  > WJC-A Series
Dimensions
Recommended Land Pattern
All dimensions in mm
Part Number W L T A
WJC0201-A 0.30±0.04 0.60±0.03 0.25±0.10 0.15±0.06
WJC0402-A 0.50±0.20 1.00±0.20 0.30±0.15 0.20±0.15
WJC0603-A 0.80±0.20 1.60±0.20 0.35±0.20 0.35±0.20
WJC0805-A 1.25±0.20 2.00±0.20 0.40±0.20 0.35±0.20
WJC1206-A 1.60±0.20 3.20±0.20 0.40±0.20 0.50±0.20
Part Number P W D Loading
WJC0201-A 0.25 mm 0.33 mm 0.20 mm 8 A
WJC0402-A 0.40 mm 0.60 mm 0.60 mm 20 A
WJC0603-A 0.60 mm 0.92 mm 1.30 mm 26 A
WJC0805-A 0.80 mm 1.44 mm 1.40 mm 35 A
WJC1206-A 1.20 mm 1.84 mm 1.80 mm 40 A
Packaging
Part Number Halogen Free Packaging Option Quantity Quantity & Packaging Codes
WJC0201-A Yes Tape and Reel 10000 KR
WJC0402-A Yes Tape and Reel 10000 KR

Note: Tape and reel packaging according to EIA-481
All dimensions in mm
Part Numbering System
Tape and Reel Specifications
WJC   1206   L   JUMP   F   N   R   -A
Series
Quantity Code
Tolerance Code
Packaging Code
Automotive Grade
Size
Resistance Value Code
Littelfuse Surface
Mount CSR K = 10,000
N = 5,000
F = Face Down
R = Tape and Reel0201, 0402, 0603, 0805, 1206
Part Number A±5 (mm) N±2 (mm) W1±1 (mm)
WJC-A 178 60 9.0
Part Number W P0 P P2 A0 B0 D0 F E T T1 K0
WJC0201-A 8.00±0.20 4.00±0.10 2.00±0.10 2.00±0.10 0.38±0.10 0.68±0.10 1.50±0.10 3.50±0.10 1.75±0.10 0.45±0.05 Max. 0.1 0.30±0.05
WJC0402-A 8.00±0.30 4.00±0.10 2.00±0.10 2.00±0.10 0.65±0.10 1.10±0.10 1.50±0.10 3.50±0.10 1.75±0.10 0.42±0.05 / /
WJC0603-A 8.00±0.30 4.00±0.10 4.00±0.10 2.00±0.10 0.98±0.10 1.85±0.10 1.50±0.10 3.50±0.10 1.75±0.10 0.60±0.05 / /
WJC0805-A 8.00±0.30 4.00±0.10 4.00±0.10 2.00±0.10 1.55±0.10 2.30±0.10 1.50±0.10 3.50±0.10 1.75±0.10 0.60±0.10 / /
WJC1206-A 8.00±0.30 4.00±0.10 4.00±0.10 2.00±0.10 2.05±0.20 3.65±0.20 1.50±0.10 3.50±0.10 1.75±0.10 0.60±0.10 / /